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Connect with us

Student Support 
Service Guide

At Sauk Rapids-Rice Public Schools, we are deeply committed
to supporting our students and families in fostering healthy
environments and a culture that prioritizes health and well-

being. Our goal is to create opportunities for every student to
reach their highest educational potential.

1833 Osauka Rd NE
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379

Rice Elementary
     • Sheila Johnson-Kolb, Social Worker
         sheila.johnson.kolb@isd47.org

Mississippi Heights Elementary
     • Tara Prom, Social Worker
          tara.prom@isd47.org
     • Londa Wagner, Student Support Coordinator
          londa.wagner@isd47.org

Pleasantview Elementary
     • Kara Rogers, Social Worker
          kara.rogers@isd47.org
     • Londa Wagner, Student Support Coordinator 
          londa.wagner@isd47.org

Sauk Rapids-Rice Middle School
     • James Turner, Social Worker
          james.turner@isd47.org
     • Ashley Blenker, Counselor for grade 7
          ashley.blenker@isd47.org
     • Tim Christoferson, Counselor for grade 8
          tim.christoferson@isd47.org
     • Medeline Schug, Counselor for grade 6
          medeline.schug@isd47.org

Sauk Rapids-Rice High School
     • Whitney Jarnot, Social Worker
          whitney.jarnot@isd47.org
     • Phil Corbett, Counselor for last names Lo-Ri
          phil.corbett@isd47.org
     • Michelle Kremers, Counselor for last names A-F
          michelle.kremers@isd47.org
     • Cody Randt, Counselor for last names Ro-Z
          cody.randt@isd47.org 
     • Jen Schlecht, Counselor for last names G-Li
          jen.schlecht@isd47.org



SAUK RAPIDS-RICE MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Our Student Support Team is here to ensure students have what
they need to succeed both academically and socially. We work to

address potential barriers to learning that may arise in the
classroom, at home, or in the community. By understanding

students' social and emotional perspectives, we aim to build a
strong connection between school, home, and the community.

We provide a range of services designed to promote student
success and family wellness, including:

coordinating and facilitating meetings focused on mental
wellness, and social and emotional coping skills
referring students to in-school or community-based
therapy programs
assisting families in accessing support for basic needs
identifying and addressing barriers to regular school
attendance
offering crisis intervention and support
bridging the gap between home, school, and community
resources
providing group and one-on-one sessions to meet social
and emotional needs 

SAUK RAPIDS-RICE HIGH SCHOOL 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Our Community Partners
Sauk Rapids-Rice Public Schools
partners with Central Minnesota
Mental Health Center and
Lutheran Social Services to provide
in school therapy and skills
services. Please contact your
building social worker or counselor
to make a referral. 

What Support Services 
do we Provide?

Resources
4 County Mental Health Crisis

Response Line: 
800-635-8008

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline: 
Call or Text 988 

Meet the SRR Student Support Team

Tara Prom
Social Worker 

Mississippi Heights 

Sheila Johnson-Kolb
Social Worker

Rice 

Kara Rogers 
Social Worker
Pleasantview 

Londa Wagner 
Student Support 

Coordinator
Pleasantview & 

Mississippi Heights

James Turner 
Social Worker

Grade 6-8

Ashley Blenker
Counselor
Grade 7

Tim Christoferson
Counselor
Grade 8 

Madeline Schug
Counselor
Grade 6 

Whitney Jarnot 
Social Worker

Grade 9-12

Phil Corbett
Counselor for 

Last Name Lo-Ri 

Cody Randt
Counselor for 

Last Name Ro-Z 

Michelle Kremers
Counselor for 
Last Name A-F 

Jen Schlecht
Counselor for 

Last Name G-Li 

Visit Sauk Rapids-Rice
Student and Family

Wellness website for
additional resources.
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https://www.isd47.org/fs/pages/2356
https://cmmhc.org/
https://cmmhc.org/
https://www.lssmn.org/

